Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 27 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 90th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1086
4	Regular Session, 2013		HOOSE BILL 1000
5	By: Representatives Branscum, B. Overbey, Gossage		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO CHANGE THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR SPECIAL NEEDS		
9	LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ISOLATED FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER		
10	PURPOSES.		
11			
12			
13	Subtitle		
14	TO CF	HANGE THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR SPECIAL	
15	NEEDS	S LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ISOLATED	
16	FUND1	ING.	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	ISAS:
20			
21		insas Code $ 6-20-604(d)(1)(C) $, concer	rning local school
22	district isolated funding, is amended to read as follows:		
23	(C) A density ratio of one and four-tenths (1.4) one and		
24	<u>five-tenths (1.5)</u> stud	lents or less per square mile.	
25			
26 27		ADDROVED . 02/0//2015	
27 28		APPROVED: 02/06/2015	
20 29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			

